Tuesday, March 22, 2011

HB1869
HB1611

HB2207

HB2142

HB1780

HB1790

HB1971

HB1821

HB2002
HB1889

HB1206

HB1490

Arkansas House of Representatives

POWERS
PIERCE

WRIGHT

HYDE

G. SMITH

J. EDWARDS

J. EDWARDS

MAYBERRY

LINCK
SLINKARD

BELL

HALL

88th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2011

Bills for Consideration
1:00 PM
REGULAR BILLS

TO CREATE STATE DISTRICT COURTS.

TO PROTECT AN OWNER, LESSEE, OR OCCUPANT OF
LAND FROM LIABILITY TO A TRESPASSER.

AN ACT REGARDING THE FUNDING OF PUBLIC
DEFENDERS.

TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS POSTSECONDARY
RESEARCH DATABASE FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING
RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS OF POSTSECONDARY
STUDENT DATA TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.

TO AUTHORIZE THE CREATION OF THE SOUTHERN
ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF VETERINARY
MEDICINE.

TO AUTHORIZE A PREFERENCE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERANS IN THE AWARDING OF STATE CONTRACTS.
TO AMEND THE MINORITY BUSINESS ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT ACT TO INCLUDE SERVICE-DISABLED
VETERANS.

TO GIVE PRIORITY FOR AN ARKANSAS ACADEMIC
CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP TO A STUDENT WHOSE
PARENT WAS A MEMBER OF THE UNITED STATES ARMED
FORCES AND WAS KILLED WHILE PERFORMING MILITARY
DUTY.

TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS GREAT PLACES PROGRAM.
TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING CERTAIN
ELECTIONS FOR LOCAL BOARDS OF COMMUNITY
COLLEGES.

TO CLARIFY THAT HEALTH CARE FACILITIES OWNED BUT
NOT OPERATED BY COUNTIES SHALL HAVE EQUAL
TREATMENT AS HOSPITALS UNDER THE ARKANSAS
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM LAWS; TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

(MOTION TO EXPUNGE THE VOTE BY WHICH FAILED) AN
ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT -
DEBT PAYMENT OF THE BOLL WEEVIL SUPPRESSION
ERADICATION ACT GENERAL IMPROVEMENT
APPROPRIATION.




HB1490

SB276

SB183

SB275

SB304

SB300

SB637

SB636

SB274

SB560

SB243

SB259

SB785

SB513

SB725

SB767

HALL

TEAGUE (T.
Steele)

M. LAMOUREUX

(Carnine)

B. SAMPLE
(Jean)

B. PRITCHARD
(Rogers)

R. THOMPSON
(Edwards)

FILES (Rice)

FILES (Tyler)

G. BAKER
(Pierce)

B. SAMPLE
(Westerman)

MADISON
(Williams)

MADISON
(Williams)

J. KEY
(Westerman)
B. SAMPLE

(Hopper)
B. SAMPLE
(Hickerson)

B. SAMPLE
(Hickerson)

(MOTION TO REFER TO JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE) AN
ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT -
DEBT PAYMENT OF THE BOLL WEEVIL SUPPRESSION
ERADICATION ACT GENERAL IMPROVEMENT
APPROPRIATION.

REGULAR SENATE BILLS

TO AMEND THE STATE SALES AND USE TAX RATE ON
FOOD AND FOOD INGREDIENTS AND TO DECLARE AN
EMERGENCY.

TO INCREASE TITLE AND REPLACEMENT TITLE FEES TO
FUND THE ARKANSAS STATE POLICE RETIREMENT
SYSTEM OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE
POLICE AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO DECREASE THE SALES AND USE TAX ON NATURAL GAS
AND ELECTRICITY USED BY MANUFACTURERS AND TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING
THE AWARD OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS BY
THE ARKANSAS BUILDING AUTHORITY.

TO ALLOW NON-PROFIT AND PUBLIC INTEREST
CORPORATIONS AND ASSOCIATIONS TO REPRESENT
INDIVIDUAL PERSONS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
REGARDING THE FORFEITURE OF CONVEYANCES AND
THE RESTITUTION TO VICTIMS OF CERTAIN CRIMES.

TO CLARIFY THE CIVIL JURISDICTION, PENALTIES, AND
SCOPE OF THE REAL ESTATE LICENSE LAW AND TO MAKE
TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS.

TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BELOW WHICH SALES AND
USE TAX IS NOT DUE ON THE PURCHASE OF A MOTOR
VEHICLE, TRAILER, OR SEMITRAILER.

TO REQUIRE AN OUT-OF-STATE MOTORBOAT OR
PERSONAL WATERCRAFT TO HAVE LIABILITY INSURANCE
IN ARKANSAS.

AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 4 OF
THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING BUSINESS
AND COMMERCE.

TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 23 OF THE
ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING PUBLIC UTILITIES
AND REGULATED INDUSTRIES.

TO AMEND THE MONEY SERVICES ACT.

TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A SPECIAL LICENSE
PLATE FOR UNITED STATES VETERANS.

TO AUTHORIZE A LIVING WILL DESIGNATION TO BE
PLACED ON A DRIVER'S LICENSE OR IDENTIFICATION
CARD.

TO AMEND THE PENALTY FOR FAILURE TO PAY FINES OR
MAKE INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS TO THE ARKANSAS
TOWING AND RECOVERY BOARD.



	ChamberName
	Assembly
	Session
	CalTitle
	MeetingDate
	MeetingTime
	StartItems

