## Arkansas House of Representatives 88th General Assembly Regular Session, 2011

## **Bills for Consideration**

## Tuesday, March 22, 2011

1:00 PM

REGULAR BILLS		
HB1869	POWERS	TO CREATE STATE DISTRICT COURTS.
HB1611	PIERCE	TO PROTECT AN OWNER, LESSEE, OR OCCUPANT OF
		LAND FROM LIABILITY TO A TRESPASSER.
HB2207	WRIGHT	AN ACT REGARDING THE FUNDING OF PUBLIC
		DEFENDERS.
HB2142	HYDE	TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS POSTSECONDARY
		RESEARCH DATABASE FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING
		RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS OF POSTSECONDARY
		STUDENT DATA TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
HB1780	G. SMITH	TO AUTHORIZE THE CREATION OF THE SOUTHERN
		ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF VETERINARY
=		MEDICINE.
HB1790	J. EDWARDS	TO AUTHORIZE A PREFERENCE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED
1104074	I EDWADDO	VETERANS IN THE AWARDING OF STATE CONTRACTS.
HB1971	J. EDWARDS	TO AMEND THE MINORITY BUSINESS ECONOMIC
		DEVELOPMENT ACT TO INCLUDE SERVICE-DISABLED
LID4004	MANDEDDN	VETERANS.
HB1821	MAYBERRY	TO GIVE PRIORITY FOR AN ARKANSAS ACADEMIC CHALLENGE SCHOLARSHIP TO A STUDENT WHOSE
		PARENT WAS A MEMBER OF THE UNITED STATES ARMED
		FORCES AND WAS KILLED WHILE PERFORMING MILITARY
		DUTY.
HB2002	LINCK	TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS GREAT PLACES PROGRAM.
HB1889	SLINKARD	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING CERTAIN
1101003	OLINIVAIND	ELECTIONS FOR LOCAL BOARDS OF COMMUNITY
		COLLEGES.
HB1206	BELL	TO CLARIFY THAT HEALTH CARE FACILITIES OWNED BUT
1121200		NOT OPERATED BY COUNTIES SHALL HAVE EQUAL
		TREATMENT AS HOSPITALS UNDER THE ARKANSAS
		PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM LAWS; TO
		DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
HB1490	HALL	(MOTION TO EXPUNGE THE VOTE BY WHICH FAILED) AN
		ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT -
		DEBT PAYMENT OF THE BOLL WEEVIL SUPPRESSION
		ERADICATION ACT GENERAL IMPROVEMENT
		APPROPRIATION.

HB1490	HALL	(MOTION TO REFER TO JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE) AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT - DEBT PAYMENT OF THE BOLL WEEVIL SUPPRESSION ERADICATION ACT GENERAL IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION.		
REGULAR SENATE BILLS				
SB276	TEAGUE <b>(T.</b>	TO AMEND THE STATE SALES AND USE TAX RATE ON		
	Steele)	FOOD AND FOOD INGREDIENTS AND TO DECLARE AN		
	•	EMERGENCY.		
SB183	M. LAMOUREUX	TO INCREASE TITLE AND REPLACEMENT TITLE FEES TO		
	(Carnine)	FUND THE ARKANSAS STATE POLICE RETIREMENT		
		SYSTEM OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE		
SB275	B. SAMPLE	POLICE AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY. TO DECREASE THE SALES AND USE TAX ON NATURAL GAS		
SB2/5	(Jean)	AND ELECTRICITY USED BY MANUFACTURERS AND TO		
	(Jean)	DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.		
SB304	B. PRITCHARD	TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING		
<b>02</b> 00.	(Rogers)	THE AWARD OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS BY		
	<b>,</b>	THE ARKANSAS BUILDING AUTHORITY.		
SB300	R. THOMPSON	TO ALLOW NON-PROFIT AND PUBLIC INTEREST		
	(Edwards)	CORPORATIONS AND ASSOCIATIONS TO REPRESENT		
		INDIVIDUAL PERSONS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.		
SB637	FILES (Rice)	REGARDING THE FORFEITURE OF CONVEYANCES AND		
SDSSS	Ell EC (Tylor)	THE RESTITUTION TO VICTIMS OF CERTAIN CRIMES. TO CLARIFY THE CIVIL JURISDICTION, PENALTIES, AND		
SB636	FILES <b>(Tyler)</b>	SCOPE OF THE REAL ESTATE LICENSE LAW AND TO MAKE		
		TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS.		
SB274	G. BAKER	TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BELOW WHICH SALES AND		
	(Pierce)	USE TAX IS NOT DUE ON THE PURCHASE OF A MOTOR		
	,	VEHICLE, TRAILER, OR SEMITRAILER.		
SB560	B. SAMPLE	TO REQUIRE AN OUT-OF-STATE MOTORBOAT OR		
	(Westerman)	PERSONAL WATERCRAFT TO HAVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		
00040	MARIOON	IN ARKANSAS.		
SB243	MADISON (Williams)	AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 4 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING BUSINESS		
	(vviillailis)	AND COMMERCE.		
SB259	MADISON	TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 23 OF THE		
00200	(Williams)	ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING PUBLIC UTILITIES		
	(	AND REGULATED INDUSTRIES.		
SB785	J. KEY	TO AMEND THE MONEY SERVICES ACT.		
	(Westerman)			
SB513	B. SAMPLE	TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A SPECIAL LICENSE		
00705	(Hopper)	PLATE FOR UNITED STATES VETERANS.		
SB725	B. SAMPLE	TO AUTHORIZE A LIVING WILL DESIGNATION TO BE		
	(Hickerson)	PLACED ON A DRIVER'S LICENSE OR IDENTIFICATION CARD.		
SB767	B. SAMPLE	TO AMEND THE PENALTY FOR FAILURE TO PAY FINES OR		
55, 5,	(Hickerson)	MAKE INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS TO THE ARKANSAS		
	,	TOWING AND RECOVERY BOARD.		